YATE & DISTRICT AC THROWS & JUMPS SPRING OPEN - 24th MARCH '18

EVENT HAMMER - U15B, U15G, U17W
Number Name

121
128
110
184
177
149
199

Owen Merrett
William Compton
James Viner
Jake Knight
Dylan Menhennet
Caitlin Chapman
Maisy Harvey

EVENT HAMMER - U17M and above
Number Name

127
154
159
172
115
150

Toby Conibear

Chloe Pitts

Ellen Thrall

Jordana Badley-Castello
Karen Jones

Eugene Lawlor

EVENT DISCUS -U13B, U13G
Number Name

109
158
183
190
118

Adam Merrett
Bryon Mander
Daniel Falconer
William Taylor
Sophie Imeson

THROWS EVENTS

11.30
Age Group Club
U15B Yate & District AC
U15B Forest of Dean AC
U15B Yate & District AC
U15B Cardiff Archers AC
U15B Forest of Dean AC
u17w Cardiff Archers
U15G Forest of Dean AC

12.15
Age Group Club
U17M Yate & District AC
u20wW Yate & District AC
SW Gloucester AC
SW Cardiff Met/Canada
VW Yate & District AC
VM Yate & District AC

13.15
Age Group Club
U13B Yate & District AC
U13B Team Bath AC
U13B Yate & District AC
U13B Yate & District AC
U13G Swindon Harriers

EVENT DISCUS -U15B, U13G and above 13.15 after U13's
Number Name

121
110
152
177
141
132
117
157

Owen Merrett
James Viner

James Hayward
Dylan Menhennet
Tillie Westwood
Christian Albon
Lewis Wall

Charlie Goodwin F38

Age Group Club
U15B Yate & District AC
U15B Yate & District AC
U15B Rhondda AC

U15B Forest of Dean AC
U15G Forest of Dean AC
U17M North Somerset AC
U17M Yate & District AC

SM Lavington Athletics

Distance
38.49
36.47
39.28
29.24
32.70
21.09
37.35

Distance
49.36
34.08
4512
56.86
35.32
49.79

Distance
13.69
14.59
17.73
10.50
14.35

Distance
23.32
21.18
15.73
19.12
19.58
20.88
16.86
22.68



YATE & DISTRICT AC THROWS & JUMPS SPRING OPEN - 24th MARCH '18

EVENT JAVELIN - U13/U15 under 20m

Number
109
158
183
190
175
163
176

EVENT JAVELIN -
Number
167
138
140
152
104
141
153
182

EVENT JAVELIN -
Number
161
132
142
165M
178
155
116
165F
179
111
119
194M
189
194F
195

Name

Adam Merrett
Bryon Mander
Daniel Falconer
William Taylor
Charlie Roberts
Stephanie Brooks
Jai Patel

U13/U15 over 20m
Name

Hannah Lewington
Adam Nolan

Patrick Kyle

James Hayward
Jessica Lewis

Tillie Westwood

Issy Imeson

Lucy Wilkinson

U17 and above
Name

Benjamin Latham
Christian Albon
James Lynch
Rhys Barkley
Jonathan Mead
Isabel Kiey-Thomas
Annie Testar
Gemma Veal
Libby Dickenson
Emily Dibble
Joanne Smerdon
Jacob Dibble
Andrea Manfroni
Chloe Phelps
Maria Townsend

THROWS EVENTS

14.15
Age Group Club Distance
U13B Yate & District AC 14.63
U13B Team Bath AC 11.65
U13B Yate & District AC 15.70
U13B Yate & District AC 15.69
U15B Forest of Dean AC 18.59
U15G North Somerset AC 13.93
U13B Yate & District AC 26.09
14.45
Age Group Club Distance
U13G Swindon Harriers 34.18
U15B Yate & District AC 24.85
U15B Bristol & West AC 25.12
U15B Rhondda AC 15.60
U15G Bristol & West 31.74
U15G Forest of Dean AC 29.07
U15G Swindon Harriers 20.61
U15G City of Salisbury 27.98
15.45
Age Group Club Distance
U17M Yate & District AC 22.39
U17M North Somerset AC 23.50
U17M Yate & District AC 30.50
U17M Cardiff Archers AC 44.63
U17M Yate & District AC 20.90
u17w Cheltenham Harriers 28.58
u17w Stroud & District AC 18.61
u17w Cheltenham Harriers 20.35
u17w Stroud & District AC 23.95
u20w Mendip AC 42.19
SWwW Yate & District AC 28.61
U17M Mendip AC 37.10
SM Bristol & West AC 50.69
ut17w South Glos AC 31.67
VW Bristol & West AC 24.21



YATE & DISTRICT AC THROWS & JUMPS SPRING OPEN - 24th MARCH '18

EVENT

EVENT

SHOT -U13/U15
Number Name

109
158
190
118
128
110
125
152
177
153
163
113
121

Adam Merrett
Bryon Mander
William Taylor
Sophie Imeson
William Compton
James Viner
Alexander Elliott
James Hayward
Dylan Menhennet
Issy Imeson
Stephanie Brooks
Caitlin Mander
Owen Merrett

SHOT - U17 and above
Number Name

127
117
165M
178
122
155
116
165F
179
157

Toby Conibear
Lewis Wall

Rhys Barkley
Jonathan Mead
Megan Williams
Isabel Kiey-Thomas
Annie Testar
Gemma Veal

Libby Dickenson
Charlie Goodwin F38

THROWS EVENTS

15.30
Age Group Club
U13B Yate & District AC
U13B Team Bath AC
U13B Yate & District AC
U13G Swindon Harriers
U15B Forest of Dean AC
U15B Yate & District AC
U15B Yate & District AC
U15B Rhondda AC
U15B Forest of Dean AC
U15G Swindon Harriers
U15G North Somerset AC
U15G Team Bath AC
U15B Yate & District AC

16.15
Age Group Club
U17M Yate & District AC
U17M Yate & District AC
U17M Cardiff Archers AC
U17M Yate & District AC
Uu17w Yate & District AC
u17w Cheltenham Harriers
Uu17w Stroud & District AC
u17w Cheltenham Harriers
u17w Stroud & District AC

SM Lavington Athletics

Distance
5.51
6.00
5.64
7.04
7.30
8.70
7.47
8.10
8.40
8.08
7.41
6.08
8.12

Distance
9.45
4.57

11.36
7.19
6.98
9.82
7.23
8.70
7.15
8.16



YATE & DISTRICT AC THROWS & JUMPS SPRING OPEN - 24th MARCH '18
THROWS EVENTS

JUMPS EVENTS

EVENT POLE VAULT 12.00
Number Name Age Group Club Height
196 Sophie Lane U13G Yate & District AC 1.40
138 Adam Nolan U15B Yate & District AC 1.60
122 Megan Williams Uu17w Yate & District AC 1.50
137 Hannah Lewis Ut7w Yate & District AC 2.00
129 Lottie Stein U15G Bristol & West AC 2.20
103 Liam Hillier U17M Yate & District AC 2.70
161 Benjamin Latham U17M Yate & District AC 2.90
189 Andrea Manfroni SM Bristol & West AC 2.60
EVENT HIGH JUMP - up to 1.5m 11.45
Number Name Age Group Club Height
120 Liam Butts U13B Rhymney Valley AC 1.10
114 Harry Williams U15B Yate & District AC 1.15
155 Isabel Kiey-Thomas Uut7w Cheltenham Harriers 1.40
113 Caitlin Mander U15G Team Bath AC 1.30
141 Tillie Westwood U15G Forest of Dean AC 1.30
163 Stephanie Brooks U15G North Somerset AC 1.35
165F Gemma Veal Uut7w Cheltenham Harriers 1.40
130 Fiona Barkley U15G Yate & District AC 1.35
126 Amy Warre U15G Swindon Harriers 1.45
EVENT HIGH JUMP - over 1.5m 12.45
Number Name Age Group Club Height
148 Rosie Domican U15G Cardiff Archers AC 1.45
191 Charlotte Martin u17w Bristol & West AC 1.50
186 Emily John U17w Yate & District AC 1.45
123 Alex Clothier U17M Lavington AC 1.60
105 David Thomas U20M Yate & District AC 1.75

173 Jack Moore U20M Yate & District AC 1.75



YATE & DISTRICT AC THROWS & JUMPS SPRING OPEN - 24th MARCH '18

EVENT LONG JUMP -up to 4.5m

Number Name

120
124
118
156
138
128
114
178
140
113
196
200

Liam Butts
Imogen Latham
Sophie Imeson
Rosa Ford
Adam Nolan
William Compton
Harry Williams
Jonathan Mead
Patrick Kyle
Caitlin Mander
Sophie Lane
Sophie Harvey

EVENT LONG JUMP -over 4.5m

Number Name

126
130
169
103
170
151
193

Amy Warre

Fiona Barkley

Ellie Miles

Liam Hillier

Joseph Keane

Mathew Milward-Brookes
Frazer Russell

THROWS EVENTS

14.00

Age Group

U13B
U13G
U13G
U13G
U15B
U15B
U15B
U17Mm
U15B
U15G
U13G
U15G

Age Group

U15G
U15G
U15G
U17M
U17Mm
U17M
U20M

Club
Rhymney Valley AC
Yate & District AC
Swindon Harriers
North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC
Forest of Dean AC
Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC
Forest of Dean AC

Club
Swindon Harriers
Yate & District AC
Cardiff Archers
Yate & District AC
Team Bath AC
Stratford-upon-Avon A
Team Bath AC

Distance
3.02
3.85
415
3.95
4.58
3.88
4.09
4.53
4.27
4.26
3.14
3.59

Distance
4.62
4.63
4.85
4.98
5.45
5.69
5.95



